Comparison of fees

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

March 2011
Percentage
Type of Fee Previous Fee (£) New Fee (£) Increase/
Decrease

Product related applications
1. Administrative r_ese_arch and 30.00 50.00 66.67%
development application
2. Extension of use application
including administration, co- 1,495.00 1,495.00 0.00%
ordination and technical
consideration.
Extension of use application 0
from 1 April 2012 1,495.00 1,700.00 13.71%
3. Preliminary consideration of
application type listed in item
4,5,7 or 12, to determine
whether application can
proceed further.
see footnote i) 150.00 220.00 46.67%
see footnote ii) 175.00 220.00 25.71%
4. Administrative application
for a new product or change to
an existing product,
4a. One product | 120.00 150.00 25.00%
4b. Each additional product 40.00 50.00 25.00%
5. Parallel trade application;
5a. Co-ordination of
application for new product or 710.00 500.00 -0.30
change to existing product
involving parallel trade. _____ |
5b. Parallel trade verification. 200.00 200.00 0.00
6. Evaluation of a label in any 300.00 200.00 -33.33%

application.
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7. Coordination of standard

technical stream applications. 1,100.00 1,600.00 45.45%
See footnote (iii) 1,800.00 1,600.00 -11.11%
See footnote (iv)

8. Evaluation of simple

reasoned cases in each of the

following specialist areas;

8a.Chemistry | 250.00 400.00 60.00%
8b. Toxicology | 250.00 400.00 60.00%
8c. Operator exposure | 250.00 400.00 60.00%
8d. Residues/consumer 250.00 400.00 60.00%
exposure

8e. 'Fate and behaviour in the 250.00 400.00 60.00%
environment_____________]

8f. Ecotoxicology | 250.00 400.00 60.00%
8g. Efficacy 250.00 400.00 60.00%
9. Evaluation of data,

modelling and detailed

scientific cases in each of the

following specialist areas:

9a. Chemistry | 425.00 750.00 76.47%
9b. Toxicology | 500.00 750.00 50.00%
9c. Operator exposure | 750.00 750.00 0.00%
9d. Residues/consumer 1,000.00 750.00 225 .00%
exposure  _____________]

Oe. _Fate and behaviour in the 1,000.00 1,800.00 80.00%
environment ____________.

Of. Ecotoxicology | 1,000.00 1,800.00 80.00%
9g. Efficacy (see footnote V) 1,500.00 1,800.00 20.00%
10. Withdrawal of an

application for a product

specified in items 2, 4, 5, 7 0
and 12 before any work other 100.00 100.00 0.00%
than preliminary consideration

has been done.

11. Pre-submission meetings

for lead zone re-registration 0.00 5,000.00 New item
and new product applications.

12. Lead 'zonal' applications -

co-ordination and specialist

evaluation expressed as a

percentage of a 'standard’

active substance core dossier.

12a.<25% 0.00 7,500.00 New item
12b. >2.5% and <5% 0.00 15,000.00 New item
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12c. >5% and <10%

12g. >75%

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

30,000.00
40,000.00
60,000.00
80,000.00
105,000.00

New item
New item
New item
New item
New item

Active substance related
applications

Where an active substance,
safener or synergist is
neither a biocontrol agent
nor a pheromone.

1. Preliminary evaluation of an
application's admissibility.

5,000.00

5,000.00

0.00%

2. Processing an application
for provisional authorisation.

35,000.00

35,000.00

0.00%

3. Helping the European Food
Safety Authority to evaluate
the draft assessment report
where the United Kingdom is
the rapporteur or co-rapporteur
member State.

3a. Helping the European
Food Safety Authority to
evaluate the draft assessment
report where the United
Kingdom is not the rapporteur
or co-rapporteur member
State.

35,000.00

0.00

35,000.00

5,000.00

0.00%

New item

4. Evaluation of a full data
package.

105,000.00

105,000.00

0.00%

5. Evaluation of a partial data
package; percentage of data
provided -

5a. <2.5%

5g. >75%

15,000.00
30,000.00
40,000.00
60,000.00
80,000.00
105,000.00

7,500.00

15,000.00
30,000.00
40,000.00
60,000.00
80,000.00
105,000.00

New item

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Where an active substance
is a biocontrol agent

6. Evaluation of a full data

package.

22,500.00

22,500.00

0.00%
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7. Helping the European Food
Safety Authority to evaluate
the draft assessment report
where the United Kingdom is
the rapporteur or co-rapporteur
member State.

7,500.00

7,500.00

0.00%

8. Helping the European Food
Safety Authority to evaluate
the draft assessment when the
United Kingdom is not the
rapporteur or co-rapporteur
member State

0.00

1,000.00

New item

9. Evaluation of a partial data
package; percentage of data
provided

9a. <25%

9d. >75%

5,500.00
11,250.00
17,000.00
22,500.00

5,500.00
11,250.00
17,000.00
22,500.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Where an active substance
is a pheromone

10. Evaluation of a full data
package

13,000.00

13,000.00

0.00%

11. Helping the European
Food Safety Authority to
evaluate the draft assessment
report where the United
Kingdom is the rapporteur or
co-rapporteur member State.

11a. Helping the European
Food Safety Authority to
evaluate the draft assessment
report where the United
Kingdom is not the rapporteur
or co-rapporteur member State

7,500.00

0.00

7,500.00

1,000.00

0.00%

New item

12. Evaluation of a partial data
package; percentage of data
provided

12a. <25%

12d. >75%

3,250.00
6,500.00
9,750.00
13,000.00

3,250.00
6,500.00
9,750.00
13,000.00

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

For all evaluations
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13. Meeting before the
submission of an application in
support of new active

substance, safener or 0.00 5,000.00 New item
synergist, biocontrol and

pheromone applications

Fees for official recognition

of a test facility or

organisation

Initial O]T'f.ICIa| recognition of the 1,500.00 2.000.00 33.33%
test facility

Renewal of an official 1,500.00 2,000.00 33.33%
recognition

Each re-inspection 1,125.00 1,500.00 33.33%
Basic substance

applications

;égfaséséance with a full data 0.00 105,000.00 New item
2. Assistance with a partial

data package; percentage of

data provided

2a.<25% 0.00 7,500.00 New item
2b.>25%and<5% | 0.00 15,000.00 New item
2c.>5% and <10% | 0.00 30,000.00 New item
2d.>10%and <25% | 0.00 40,000.00 New item
2e.>25% and <50% | 0.00 60,000.00 New item
2f. >60% and <75% | 0.00 80,000.00 New item
29. >75% 0.00 105,000.00 New item
Import tolerance fees

1. Full human health 15,600.00 15,600.00 0.00%
evaluation

2. Metapolism and residues 6.500.00 6.500.00 0.00%
evaluation

3. Residues evaluation 1,950.00 1,950.00 0.00%

Footnotes:

I) Electronic application.

i) Other application.

iil) Requiring technical
consideration only.

iv) Requiring data evaluation.
v) Crop Safety (£500) and
Effectiveness (£1000)
previously charged separately.




