Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs

March 2011

Type of Fee	Previous Fee (£)	New Fee (£)	Percentage Increase/ Decrease
Product related applications			
Administrative research and development application	30.00	50.00	66.67%
2. Extension of use application including administration, coordination and technical consideration.	1,495.00	1,495.00	0.00%
Extension of use application from 1 April 2012	1,495.00	1,700.00	13.71%
3. Preliminary consideration of application type listed in item 4, 5, 7 or 12, to determine whether application can proceed further. see footnote i) see footnote ii)	150.00 175.00	220.00 220.00	46.67% 25.71%
4. Administrative application for a new product or change to an existing product,			
4a. One product	120.00	150.00	25.00%
4b. Each additional product	40.00	50.00	25.00%
5. Parallel trade application; 5a. Co-ordination of application for new product or change to existing product involving parallel trade.	710.00	500.00	-0.30
5b. Parallel trade verification.	200.00	200.00	0.00
6. Evaluation of a label in any application.	300.00	200.00	-33.33%

7. Coordination of standard technical stream applications.	1,100.00	1,600.00	45.45%
See footnote (iii) See footnote (iv)	1,800.00	1,600.00	-11.11%
8. Evaluation of simple reasoned cases in each of the following specialist areas;			
8a. Chemistry	250.00	400.00	60.00%
8b. Toxicology	250.00	400.00	60.00%
8c. Operator exposure	250.00	400.00	60.00%
8d. Residues/consumer exposure	250.00	400.00	60.00%
8e. Fate and behaviour in the environment	250.00	400.00	60.00%
8f. Ecotoxicology	250.00	400.00	60.00%
8g. Efficacy	250.00	400.00	60.00%
9. Evaluation of data, modelling and detailed scientific cases in each of the following specialist areas:			
9a. Chemistry	425.00	750.00	76.47%
9b. Toxicology	500.00	750.00	50.00%
9c. Operator exposure	750.00	750.00	0.00%
9d. Residues/consumer exposure	1,000.00	750.00	-25.00%
9e. Fate and behaviour in the environment	1,000.00	1,800.00	80.00%
9f. Ecotoxicology	1,000.00	1,800.00	80.00%
9g. Efficacy (see footnote V)	1,500.00	1,800.00	20.00%
10. Withdrawal of an application for a product specified in items 2, 4, 5, 7 and 12 before any work other than preliminary consideration has been done.	100.00	100.00	0.00%
11. Pre-submission meetings for lead zone re-registration and new product applications.	0.00	5,000.00	New item
12. Lead 'zonal' applications - co-ordination and specialist evaluation expressed as a percentage of a 'standard' active substance core dossier.			
12a. <2.5%	0.00	7,500.00	New item
12b. ≥2.5% and <5%	0.00	15,000.00	New item

12c. <u>></u> 5% and <10%	0.00	30,000.00	New item
12d. ≥10% and <25%	0.00	40,000.00	New item
12e. <u>></u> 25% and <50%	0.00	60,000.00	New item
12f. ≥50% and <75%	0.00	80,000.00	New item
12g. <u>></u> 75%	0.00	105,000.00	New item
Active substance related			
applications			
Where an active substance, safener or synergist is neither a biocontrol agent nor a pheromone.			
Preliminary evaluation of an application's admissibility.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
2. Processing an application for provisional authorisation.	35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00%
3. Helping the European Food Safety Authority to evaluate the draft assessment report where the United Kingdom is the rapporteur or co-rapporteur member State.	35,000.00	35,000.00	0.00%
3a. Helping the European Food Safety Authority to evaluate the draft assessment report where the United Kingdom is not the rapporteur or co-rapporteur member State.	0.00	5,000.00	New item
4. Evaluation of a full data package.	105,000.00	105,000.00	0.00%
5. Evaluation of a partial data package; percentage of data provided - 5a. <2.5%		7,500.00	New item
5b. <u>≥</u> 2.5% and <5%	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%
5c. <u>≥</u> 5% and <10%	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00%
5d. <u>≥</u> 10% and <25%	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.00%
5e. <u>≥</u> 25% and <50%	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00%
5f. <u>></u> 50% and <75%	80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00%
5g. <u>≥</u> 75%	105,000.00	105,000.00	0.00%
Where an active substance is a biocontrol agent			
6. Evaluation of a full data package.	22,500.00	22,500.00	0.00%

7. Helping the European Food Safety Authority to evaluate the draft assessment report where the United Kingdom is the rapporteur or co-rapporteur member State.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00%
8. Helping the European Food Safety Authority to evaluate the draft assessment when the United Kingdom is not the rapporteur or co-rapporteur member State	0.00	1,000.00	New item
Evaluation of a partial data package; percentage of data provided			
9a. <25%	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00%
9b. >25% and <50%	11,250.00	11,250.00	0.00%
9c. ≥50% and <75%	17,000.00	17,000.00	0.00%
9d. <u>></u> 75%	22,500.00	22,500.00	0.00%
Where an active substance is a pheromone			
10. Evaluation of a full data package	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00%
11. Helping the European Food Safety Authority to evaluate the draft assessment report where the United Kingdom is the rapporteur or co-rapporteur member State.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00%
11a. Helping the European Food Safety Authority to evaluate the draft assessment report where the United Kingdom is not the rapporteur or co-rapporteur member State	0.00	1,000.00	New item
12. Evaluation of a partial data package; percentage of data provided			
12a. <25%	3,250.00	3,250.00	0.00%
12b. ≥25% and <50%	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00%
12c. ≥50% and <75%	9,750.00	9,750.00	0.00%
 12d. <u>></u> 75%	13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00%
For all evaluations			

13. Meeting before the submission of an application in support of new active substance, safener or synergist, biocontrol and pheromone applications	0.00	5,000.00	New item
Fees for official recognition of a test facility or organisation			
Initial official recognition of the test facility	1,500.00	2,000.00	33.33%
Renewal of an official recognition	1,500.00	2,000.00	33.33%
Each re-inspection	1,125.00	1,500.00	33.33%
Basic substance applications			
Assistance with a full data package	0.00	105,000.00	New item
2. Assistance with a partial data package; percentage of data provided			
2a. <2.5%	0.00	7,500.00	New item
2b. ≥2.5% and <5%	0.00	15,000.00	New item
2c. <u>≥</u> 5% and <10%	0.00	30,000.00	New item
2d. <u>≥</u> 10% and <25%	0.00	40,000.00	New item
2e. ≥25% and <50%	0.00	60,000.00	New item
2f. <u>></u> 50% and <75%	0.00	80,000.00	New item
2g. <u>≥</u> 75%	0.00	105,000.00	New item
Import tolerance fees			
Full human health evaluation	15,600.00	15,600.00	0.00%
2. Metabolism and residues evaluation	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00%
3. Residues evaluation	1,950.00	1,950.00	0.00%

Footnotes:

- i) Electronic application.
- ii) Other application.
- iii) Requiring technical consideration only.
- iv) Requiring data evaluation. v) Crop Safety (£500) and Effectiveness (£1000) previously charged separately.